

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18762/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2012 in CRA No.613/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VILAS SHANKAR SHELAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIRPASHA HUSAINI A.R.INAMDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.  
No.2

For RR No.8 Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Shri Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.2 and Shri Amol Chitale, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.8.

In view of the above, notice be issued only to respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 7, returnable in six weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Issue notice on the petitioners' prayer for interim relief, returnable in six weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain the status quo in respect of the suit property, as it is obtaining today. This would necessarily mean that neither party shall alienate the suit property to any other person in any manner whatsoever or change its present character

It shall be the petitioners' duty to serve respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 7 before the next date of hearing, failing which the interim order passed today shall stand automatically vacated.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
|Court Master  
|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
|Court Master  
|