

r

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18762/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2012 in CRA No.613/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VILAS SHANKAR SHELAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIRPASHA HUSAINI A.R.INAMDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Pramod K. Singh, Advocate appearing for respondent
Nos. 1 to 7 requests for an adjournment on the ground that Shri
Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Advocate, who is to argue the case on their
behalf, is in personal difficulty.

Shri Vinay Navare, learned counsel for the petitioners says
that he does not have any objection.

In view of the above, hearing of the case is adjourned to
05.08.2013.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|

| |(Usha Sharma)

| |Court Master

| |

|

|

|