

>  
ITEM NO.40

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18762/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2012 in CRA No.613/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VILAS SHANKAR SHELAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIRPASHA HUSAINI A.R.INAMDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr.Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list the  
case on a Monday week commencing from 09.12.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master